Installation instruction

50400

1. Dismount the handwheel and dial from 2. Unscrew the leadscrew nut from cross slide.

cross slide.

00F321/20¢ 150250 M00F321/28: 150200

5. Install the bearing and bearing support 6. Install the digital readout.
from the DRCD kit.



7. Fix by screws. 8. Stick on the front cover.

9. Install the handwheel handle. 10. Tighten the handwheel nut.

11. All done.



Installation instruction

2. Unscrew the 3 screws which fixing
the leadscrew nut.

3. Install the leadscrew nut from the DRCD Kit. 4. Install the leadscrew from the DRCD Kit.

5. Mount the leadscrew support from the 6. Mount the connecting plate from the
DRCD Kit. DRCD Kit.



7. Install the digital readout. 8. Fix by screws.

9. Stick on the front cover.

11. Tighten the handwheel nut. 12. All done.



17 | C5C0608 FHER 1
16 | C5C0617 FHEF 1
15 |C40407A LR 1
- 14 |GB70-85 M3X8 WIS F B AR 9B 4T 1
— C4/N AR 13687085 NAX1Z | s A AT 2
e 12 |C404A01 BARR AT 1
11 |6B1096-79 3X8 W TR 1
10 | C404A02 LA E 1
9 |6B70-85 MAX10 | Fos A Ak 84T 2
8 |C404A04 HEHER 1
7 |6B819-85 M4X10 | +F Ak Re 3
6 |YEO18014 AR A 1
5 |GB70-85 M3X20 | pox A H A Sk 4R 4T 3
4 |oB71-85 M2X4 | TR R A 1
3 |RS182501 A 1
2 |C404A03 Fi 1
1 |6B889—86 M8 1 HELBRESAYERE | 1
iaa i 5 % # &
ZHERH
1. 3T RRAT 0401 DIE | AT R B AR L
2 MR 1 25 R AL AT AN AT SR R IR 1 4 BAT I 24T . RBEPIIR 17

3. RO FRAT IR 1 0247 B B e 2 MR |

4 BT = RIRATIS R SR B A 1 O AT £
5. RS = RGATH O ZME R AL R B R AR |

6. NP4 S 2 B

7 A TR AT W

8.4 ST 2 M )\ AR B U AE B 1
QM2 F BN LLAT B 1 B R

oot




1o CAPHAR
14

sk

VBT RN EREA RN 264 ARG
R SRR AR 2|0 B E e 1 D54 I 4R B &

2BMBVTSERIARER AR RERATIRAAE B Bt A G 2 5
HEME I GR AR

SR EENFORAKENFBIA, AT NRRE R A4

AE)HOEMRAM A= RERE REERE L RADRR R

S HESH AR N SRR fy e

EAE 0T REALITRER;

TP FRENLAT VIR

6

€5C0608

FhgE

1
19 0500617 FHEE 1
18 |6B73-85 MAXB | FEFRERER 2
17 |C40504A HHLER 1
16 |6B70-85 MAX16 | o5 A AR 84T 2
15 [C40505 i 1
14 |GB68-85 M3X6 | THAEIk 84T 1
13 |GB879-86 X6 |HEREH ]
12 [C40506 S ]
11 |C405A01 AR LA 1
10|6B1096-79  3x8  |¢@T# 1
9 |6B/T301-95 51100 |FERARAA 1
8 |C40507 AR 1
7 |6B5781-85  M5X20 |AfkER 2
6 |YE018014 ERRAH 1
5 |6B71-85 M2X4 | THEA R R ER 1
4 |GB70-85 M3X25 | hos A AR K BR4T 3
3 |RS182501 WAk !
2| 405402 2 ]
1 |6B889-86 M8 [ B4 BABAAYEER |
i 5 % # hE




FIX INSTRUCTION:

1. FIX #15 LEADSCREW ON SADDLE WITH #13 SCREWS

2.WHIRE #12 INTO LEAD SCREW, USE #14 TO ADJUST LEAD SCREW & NUT
3.FIX #10 ON COMPOUND SLIDE WITH #9 SCREWS

4.FIX #8 CONNECTION BOARD ON #10 LEADSCREW HOLDER BY #7 SCREWS

5.
6.
7
8
9

FIX #6 DRO ON CONNECTION BOARD BY #5 SCREWS

. WHIRL IN NOTCH BOLT

.LET #11 FLAT KEY INTO KEY SLOT

. LET #3 FRONT DIE SINKING INTO HOLE OF DRO

. FIX #2 HAND WHEEL INTO LEAD SCREW, WHIRL #1 TO FIX NUT

CANEAR

11

REIRE

=
5]

[-[-]

B
o

|

e

|

b

|

S0CK
#E

X[17 1C5C0608 HANDLE BOLT

X[ 16 |c5C0617 HANDLE SLEEVE

X/ 15 | c40407A IMPERIAL FEED SC
14 |6B70-85 M348 |SOCKET HEAD SCRE
13 |6B70-85 M4X12 |SOCKET HEAD SCRE

X[ 12 | C404A01 DRO LEAD SCREW

X[11[6B1096-79  3X8  |FLAT KEY

X[ 10 | C404A02 LEAD SCREW HOLDE

X|9 |6B70-85 M4X10 |SOCKET HEAD SCRE

X|8 |Cc404A04 CONNECTION BOARD

X|7 |68819-85 11410 |CROSS RECESS HEA

X6 |veo18014 DRO

X|5 |6B70-85 M3%20 |SOCKET HEAD SCRE

X4 [6B71-85 M2%4  NOTCH BOLT

X|3 |RS182501 ~ FRONT DIE SINKIN

X2 [c404803 HAND WHEEL

X1 |6B889-86 M8 I TYPE NONMETAL
FE R ki 4 #

NOTICE:

1.WITH * PARTS IS PROVIDED WITH DRO
2. OTHERS ARE ORIGINAL WITH MACHINE

NUT

REW

ET HEAD LOCK



CAt iR ke

14

FIX INSTRUCTION:

1. INSURT #11 INTO DRO-FIX #12 GEAR INTO PROPER POSITION-RJ
CALCULATE THE POSITION OF PIN HOLE-INSER #13 INTO PROPER
POSITION- FIX #15 COVER BOARD AND FIX WITH #14 SCREW

2.FIX #17 IMPERIAL LEAD SCREW NUT AND ADJUST BY #18 SCREW- 1
WHIRL LEAD SCREW TO FIND A PROPER POSITION OF NUT AND FIX WITH #16

3.FIX #9 BEARING ON LEAD SCREW AND INSERT IN #8 BEARING SEAT,FIX WITH #7 ON SLIDE

4. INSDR #6 DRO AND FIX ON SEAT BY #4, WHIRL IN #5 BOLT

5.LET #3 FRONT DIE SINKING INTO HOLE OF DRO

6 VNlO FLAT KEY “INTFJ KBYV SLOT

NOTICE:

1.WITH % PARTS IS PROVIDED WITH DRO KIT

2. OTHERS ARE ORIGINAL WITH MACHINE

*[20 | cscoso8 [HANDLE BOLT | |

*[13 500617 [HANDLE SLEEVE | | |
18 |6B73-85 MiXe  NOTCH BOLT 2

(17 |ca0504 |IMPERTAL LEAD SCREW
16[CB/0-85  Wixi6 |SOCKET HEAD SCREW,
15 40505 COVER BOARD | 1|
16|CE63-85  MiX6 |[CROSS RECESS HEAD| SCREW
13]cEg79-86 3016 |FLEXIBLE STRAIGHT| PIN
12 | 40506 GEAR Kl

(11 [c405801 DRO LEAD SCREW | |

%[10[cB1096-79 36 |FLAT KEY 1]

%o [GB/1201-95 51100 |SURFACE BALL THRUST BEARING
8 |caos07 [BEARING SEAT | ||
7 |ces7e1-85  \ox2) HEXAGON HEAD BOLT|

*[6_|veo1gor4 DRO 1

X5 |6B71-85 W2kt [NOTCH BOLT 1|

(4 [6g/0-85  w3x25 |SOCKET HEAD SCREW

¥[3_[Rst82501 [FRONT DIE SINKING

*[2_|caon02 HAND WHEEL i

¥[1 [cessa-s5 M |I TYPE NONMETAL |SOCKET HEAD LOCK NUT
LA I 3 4 % hE

#2 HAND WHEEL INTO LEAD SCREW, WHIRL #1 TO FIX NUT




